{M)UNHCR

2 £ TheUN Refugee Agency

$404.9 million

UNHCR's financial requirements 2021 !

CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

United States of America
Germany

European Union

United Kingdom

FUNDING UPDATE | 2021

50% JORDAN

funded 2 as of 13 September 2021

M Tightly earmarked
Earmarked
B Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)
B Unearmarked (indicative allocation)
Funding gap (indicative)

M Unearmarked M Softly Earmarked H Tightly Total
earmarked earmarked
- - 90,800,000 165,548 90,965,548
- 50,032,139 - - 50,032,139

20,009,371 20,009,371
- - - 11,585,366 11,585,366

Canada = = 5,546,563 = 5,546,563
Japan - - - 4,875,000 4,875,000
Austria = = 1,189,061 1,835,985 3,025,046
France - - 2,637,749 - 2,637,749
Australia = = = 2,323,780 2,323,780
Ireland - - 1,792,115 - 1,792,115
Private donors Lebanon = = = 1,785,502 1,785,502
Switzerland - - 1,535,312 - 1,535,312
Private donors United Arab Emirates = = = 1,483,393 1,483,393
Norway - - 1,219,066 - 1,219,066
Czechia = = = 1,172,608 1,172,608
Republic of Korea - - 1,000,000 - 1,000,000
Sheikh Abdullah Al Nouri Charity Society = = = 500,000 500,000
Qatar Charity - - - 331,160 331,160
Private donors Kuwait = = = 258,205 258,205
Luxembourg - - 238,949 - 238,949
Netherlands = = = 180,000 180,000
UN Conflict-Related Sexual Violence MPTF - - 147,652 - 147,652
Fondation Sesam = = = 136,026 136,026
Australia for UNHCR - - - 112,699 112,699
RUMAH ZAKAT - - = 100,100 100,100
Other private donors - - 5,950 571,622 577,572
Sub-total - 50,032,139 106,112,417 47,426,364 203,570,920
Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments 1,033,433 2,575,869 (5,241,167) 22,911 (1,608,954)

Total

1,033,433 52,608,008 100,871,250 47,449,276 201,961,966

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This
funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the country. The contributions
earmarked for Jordan shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked contributions listed below.
This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

M OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS | USD

Germany 29.7 million | United States of America 22.1 million | Private donors Australia 8.8 million | Denmark 8 million | Finland 6 million |
Private donors Germany 5.7 million | Sweden 5.4 million | Private donors Republic of Korea 3.5 million | Japan 2.9 million

Brazil | Estonia | Holy See | Iceland | Liechtenstein | Lithuania | Luxembourg | Malta | Norway | Russian Federation | Slovenia | Spain | Private donors

I UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

UNHCR Division of External Relations

1of2



Norway 80 million | Sweden 66.9 million | Private donors Spain 55.7 million | Netherlands 36.1 million | Denmark 34.6 million |
Private donors Republic of Korea 28.5 million | United Kingdom 28.4 million | Germany 26 million | Japan 23.4 million |

Private donors Japan 20.7 million | France 20.2 million | Switzerland 16.4 million | Private donors Italy 14 million | Ireland 12.5 million |
Belgium 11.9 million | Private donors Sweden 11.9 million | Italy 10.7 million

Algeria | Armenia | Australia | Austria | Bulgaria | Canada | Costa Rica | Cyprus | Estonia | Finland | Holy See | Iceland | Liechtenstein | Luxembourg |
Malta | Monaco | Montenegro | Morocco | New Zealand | Peru | Philippines | Portugal | Republic of Korea | Russian Federation | Saudi Arabia |
Singapore | South Africa | Thailand | Turkey | Uruguay | Private donors

Notes:

1. The financial requirements for Jordan include requirements for the Coronavirus Emergency, Iraq Situation Response and the Syria Situation Response.

2. The percentage funded (50%) and total funding amount ($201,961,966) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of
$202,950,437 representing 50% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to Jordan are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking at the region or sub-region, or to a related situation or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used
for Jordan. Where a donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contributions is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in
the greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contributed $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org W Follow us on @UNHCRgov

UNHCR Division of External Relations

20f2


http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/

